STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245
PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 01/23/08 IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY IN SANTA 01/27/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-441604 BARBARA AT 0.4 KM WEST OF ROUTE CONTRACT CODE 'F '
LOCATION 05-SB-192-5.7 144 48 CONTRACT ITEMS
REALIGN ROADWAY FEDERAL AID NONE
MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -
PROPOSALS ISSUED 20 FUND TOTAL HA42 996,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 65
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 10 ENGINEERS EST 895,787.50 AMOUNT UNDER 254,548.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 28.42
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 641,239.00 10 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 805 473-3016 CC PREF CLAIMED
INC 00767055
P O BOX 2210 FAX 805 473-2217
PISMO BEACH CA 93448
2 690,011.00 9 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 CC PREF CLAIMED
00000089
P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021
WATSONVILLE CA 95077
3 690,218.63 2 NYE AND NELSON INC 805 654-1682 SB PREF CLAIMED
00522661
1860 EASTMAN AVE NO 108 FAX 805 654-8241 BID IS OVER SBP
VENTURA CA 93003 PREFERENCE LIMITS
4 713,372.30 8 UNION ASPHALT INC 805 922-9858 CC PREF CLAIMED
00523019
P O BOX 1280 FAX 805 349-8301
SANTA MARIA CA 93456
5 812,955.60 6 SHAW EXCAVATING AND GRADING 805 649-2107 SB PREF CLAIMED
00829972
P O BOX 171 FAX 805 649-9838 BID IS OVER SBP

CARPINTERIA CA 93014

PREFERENCE LIMITS

3.

o\°
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888,480.
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1,019,979.

50

00

00
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RSB GROUP INC

22600 G LAMBERT ST NO 1405
LAKE FOREST CA 92630

WHITAKER CONTRACTORS INC

2752 CONCRETE COURT
PASO ROBLES CA 93446

BERRY GENERAL ENGINEERING
CONTRACTORS INC

P O BOX 1457

VENTURA CA 93002

SUMMER CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 30
SANTA PAULA CA 93061

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY INC
P O BOX 5310
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

949 454-1999
00773526
949 454-1888

805 226-4020
00556738
805 226-4021

805 643-7567
00400577
805 643-7482

805 933-9364
00597494
805 525-3412

805 543-7751
00358030
805 543-7754
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SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS



05-441604 BID245

05-SB-192-5 PAGE 3

01/23/08 01/27/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

10 A C DIKE COMPANY ITEM 33 (PARTIAL)
LINCOLN CA

BENTANCOURT BROS CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 16
LIVERMORE CA

K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEMS 26 THRU 28
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEMS 12 THRU 14, 46 AND 47
FILLMORE CA



BIDDER ID

05-441604
05-SB-192-5
01/23/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 4
01/27/08

09 K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC EROSION CONTROL
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY INC ELECTRICAL
ARROYO GRANDE CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
NIPOMO CA
SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE STRIPING AND SIGNS
FILLMORE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND CHANNELIZERS
522 LINDON LANE
NIPOMO CA 93444
SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC STRIPING
1450 N FITZGERALD AVE
RIALTO CA 92376
TAFT ELECTRIC COMPANY ITEM 16 (PARTIAL)
1694 EASTMAN AVE
VENTURA CA 93003
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08 A C DIKE COMPANY ITEMS 32 AND 33

CONTINUED

LINCOLN CA
ON NEXT PAGE



BIDDER ID
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NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 5

01/27/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

08 K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEMS 26 THRU 29
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY INC ITEM 16
ARROYO GRANDE CA
RICKS TREE SERVICE ITEM 24 (PARTIAL)
NIPOMO CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS ITEM 10
NIPOMO CA
SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEMS 12 THRU 15, 21, 22, 36, 37 AND 44 THRU 47
FILLMORE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 A C DIKE COMPANY ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
LINCOLN CA
HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES TEMPORARY K RAIL
VENTURA CA
K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC EROSION CONTROL
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY INC TEMPORARY SIGNAL
ARROYO GRANDE CA
SMITH PATTERSON PAVING ASPHALT CONCRETE
VENTURA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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NAME AND ADDRESS
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SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
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06 SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE TRAFFIC STRIPING
FILLMORE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES K RAIL
VENTURA CA
SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE STRIPING
FILLMORE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC EROSION CONTROL (PARTIAL)

P O BOX 3307

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY INC
P O BOX 250
ARROYO GRANDE CA 93421
SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE

P O BOX 755
FILLMORE CA 93016
TAKAKO TRAFFIC CONTROL
P O BOX 800

MOUNTAIN RANCH CA 95246

TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)

TRAFFIC STRIPE AND MARKERS (PARTIAL)

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS
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SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 A C DIKE COMPANY
LINCOLN CA

D I CONSTRUCTION
VENTURA CA

K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY INC
ARROYO GRANDE CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE
FILLMORE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 32 AND 33

ITEMS 35 AND 43

ITEMS 26 THRU 29

ITEM 16

ITEMS 12 THRU 15, 21, 22, 36, 37 AND 44 THRU 47

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

07 A C DIKE COMPANY
2788 VENTURE DR
LINCOLN CA 95648

BRECKLEY CONTRACTING INC
P O BOX 5660
VENTURA CA 93005-0660

HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES
VENTURA CA

K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC

P O BOX 3307

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 32 AND 33 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 31 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 17 AND 18

ITEMS 26 THRU 29
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SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

07

BIDDER ID

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY INC
ARROYO GRANDE CA

MENDEZ CONCRETE INC
1210 SANTA PAULA ST
SANTA PAULA CA 93060

PRO LINE STRIPING INC
1776 LIRIO AVE
VENTURA CA 93004

ROBERT PENNY ENTERPRISES
8181 FOLSOM BLVD SUITE 135
SACRAMENTO CA 95826

TITAN DVBE

1681 ZACHI WAY
REDDING CA 96001

NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEM 16

ITEMS 35 AND 43

ITEMS 12 THRU 15, 46 AND 47

ITEMS 2 AND 3 (PARTIAL)

SUPPLY MATERIALS FOR ITEMS 4, 5, 38 THRU 40 AND 42

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY INC
ARROYO GRANDE CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE
FILLMORE CA

EROSION CONTROL

TRAFFIC CONTROL

STRIPING



05-441604 BID245

05-SB-192-5 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
01/23/08 01/27/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) M 53 27.00 1,431.00
2 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 5,400.00 5,400.00
3 074017 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 1,200.00 1,200.00
PROGRAM
4 (S) 074029 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE M 370 46 .00 17,020.00
5 (S) 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2 1,100.00 2,200.00
6 (S) 074035 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM EA 7 260.00 1,820.00
7 (S) 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 3 600.00 1,800.00
8 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 3,300.00 3,300.00
9 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 1,500.00 1,500.00
10 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
11 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 32,700.00 32,700.00
12 (S) 120151 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) M 480 11.00 5,280.00
13 (S) 120152 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) M2 3.3 220.00 726 .00
14 (S) 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) M 480 2.00 960.00
15 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 36 32.00 1,152.00
16 (S) 128601 TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 96,200.00 96,200.00
17 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 4,000.00 4,000.00
18 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) M 380 56.00 21,280.00
19 012465 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (TYPE ADIEM) EA 4 1,130.00 4,520.00
20 150821 REMOVE HEADWALL EA 1 3,600.00 3,600.00
21 151224 REMOVE DELINEATOR EA 5 12.00 60.00
22 152316 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) EA 2 80.00 160.00
23 (S) 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT M2 150 42.00 6,300.00
24 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 23,500.00 23,500.00
25 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION M3 3,780 47.00 177,660.00
26 (S) 203018 EROSION CONTROL (NETTING) M2 1,360 7.00 9,520.00
27 (8S) 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D) M2 1,950 2.00 3,900.00
28 (S) 012466 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BFM) M2 1,230 3.00 3,690.00
29 (8) 203021 FIBER ROLLS M 440 11.00 4,840.00
30 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE M3 610 90.00 54,900.00
31 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TONN 510 125.00 63,750.00
32 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M2 13 74 .00 962.00
AREA)
33 394040 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A) M 64 57.00 3,648.00
34 510314 CLASS 4 CONCRETE (BACKFILL) M3 5 390.00 1,950.00
35 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) M3 5.9 1,650.00 9,735.00
36 560232 FURNISH FORMED PANEL SIGN (ROADSIDE) M2 2.1 250.00 525.00



05-441604 BID245

05-SB-192-5 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 10
01/23/08 01/27/08

ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED

NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT

37 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 3 300.00 900.00

38 620913 600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT M 10 688.00 6,880.00

39 664033 900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE M 8 1,000.00 8,000.00
(2.01 MM THICK)

40 665733 450 MM SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE M 16 1,100.00 17,600.00
(2.01 MM THICK)

41 721010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION M3 8 530.00 4,240.00
(BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)

42 729010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC M2 20 25.00 500.00

43 (SF) 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL KG 578 3.00 1,734.00

44 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 6 37.00 222.00

45 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 1 48.00 48.00

46 (S) 840560 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 1,000 2.00 2,000.00
(SPRAYABLE)

47 (S) 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 71 6.00 426.00

48 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 25,000.00 25,000.00

TOTAL 641,239.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

05-441604

05-SB-192-5

01/23/08

2,500.

300.

2000.
2400.

SUMMARY

1,380.
333.
333.

5,750.

1,725.

2,846.

21,850.
11.
115.

5.

34.
133,575.
5,175.
22.
1,840.
1,380.
11.
207.
13.
20,4098.
57.

133575.
5175.
8565.
7360.
1380.
57.
414.
1954.
204098.
217463.
9547.
4485.
3960.
6833.
51947.
73266.

747 .
1437.
2300.
16216.

555.

948 .
1741.
1881.

INING

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

32.50 1722
6,081.00 6081
1,272.00 1272
18.00 6660
2,680.00 5360
517.00 3619
763.00 2289
13,371.00 13371
1,592.00 1592
2,771.00 2771
52,566.00 52566
11.50 5520
227.00 749
2.00 960
34.00 1224
90,350.00 90350
9,404.00 9404
92.00 34960
7,994.00 31976
747.00 747
14.00 70.
82.00 164
30.00 4500
19,913.00 19913
50.00 189000
7.00 9520
2.25 4387
3.00 3690
15.25 6710
105.00 64050
145.00 73950
125.00 1625
66.00 4224
555.00 2775
2,753.00 16242
255.00 535
129.00 387
361.00 3610
522.00 4176
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980.

56,252.

176.

2,440.
255.
130.
558.
483.
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41
42
43
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46
47
48

TOT

05-441604

05-SB-192-5

01/23/08

690,011.00

SUMMARY

690,218.63

INING

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

334.00 5344
246.00 1968
7.70 154
3.50 2023
79.00 474
189.00 189
2.00 2000
7.00 497
18,000.00 18000
713,372.30

BID245
PAGE 12
01/27/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
885.00 14160
425.00 3400
11.00 220
2.00 1156
79.00 474
190.00 190
2.10 2100
7.00 497
46,000.00 46000
812,955.60
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WoOJOUTE WNRE

05-441604
05-SB-192-5
01/23/08

100.

1,000.
250.
250.
150.
200.

SUMMARY

6,769.
2,217.
2,970.
120,587.

340.

44 .
114,585.
10,067.

10,117.
1,942.

179.
19.
21,764.
54.

16.
121.
1l46.

65.

65.
539.

3,290.
300.
330.
230.
320.

)

REMA

INING BIDDERS
EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT

00 30.00 1590
00 14,134.00 14134
00 700.00 700
00 8.70 3219
00 1,200.00 2400
00 325.00 2275
00 725.00 2175
00 17,500.00 17500
00 900.00 900
00 2,700.00 2700
00 26,800.00 26800
00 11.00 5280
00 220.00 726
00 2.00 960
00 30.00 1080
00 97,200.00 97200
00 18,540.00 18540
00 126.00 47880
00 7,700.00 30800
00 2,000.00 2000
00 12.00 60
00 80.00 160
00 31.00 4650
00 57,650.00 57650
00 86.00 325080
00 6.60 8976
00 2.20 4290
00 3.00 3690
00 14 .60 6424
00 104.00 63440
00 140.00 71400
00 130.00 1690
00 72.00 4608
00 510.00 2550
00 2,940.00 17346
00 250.00 525
00 125.00 375
00 400.00 4000
00 440.00 3520
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NINTH
BID AMOUNT
15.00 795
2,297.00 2297
703.00 703
8.00 2960
1,409.00 2818
155.00 1085
879.00 2637
6,368.00 6368
2,369.00 2369
6,416.00 6416
92,391.00 92391
13.00 6240
98.00 323
3.30 1584
49.00 1764
104,000.00 104000
7,462.00 7462
128.00 48640
16,393.00 65572
2,081.00 2081
80.00 400
200.00 400
26.00 3900
14,794.00 14794
88.00 332640
7.00 9520
2.00 3900
3.00 3690
15.00 6600
81.00 49410
105.00 53550
88.00 1144
59.00 3776
338.00 1690
2,163.00 12761
300.00 630
300.00 900
437.00 4370
577.00 4616



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

TOT

05-441604

05-SB-192-5

01/23/08

105,000.

105000.

822,827.50

SUMMARY

)

REMA

871,707.00

INING

BIDDERS
EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT

560.00 8960
620.00 4960
33.00 660
2.50 1445
76 .00 456
180.00 180
2.10 2100
6.00 426
10,000.00 10000
888,480.00

BID245
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NINTH
BID AMOUNT
439.00 7024
226.00 1808
7.00 140
5.00 2890
42.00 252
125.00 125.
2.00 2000.
17.00 1207.
60,000.00 60000.
942,643.10
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05-SB-192-5 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 16
01/23/08 01/27/08
ITEM TENTH
BID AMOUNT
40 570.00 9120.00
41 460.00 3680.00
42 30.00 600.00
43 3.40 1965.20
44 84.00 504.00
45 200.00 200.00
46 2.30 2300.00
47 6.85 486.35
48 33,500.00 33500.00

TOT 1,019,979.05



